BGA/LGA/QFN & GullWing Chip Socket
 Elastomer Interposer style
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
These elastomer interposer sockets are available for any chip size and pitch. The standard version is
the solderless socket style, which is attached with 2 or 4 screws to the PCB. SMT and thru-hole
adapter sockets are also available with these elastomer interposers to allow using this high frequency
interposer on PCB’s which have already been laid out for SMT or thru-hole sockets. The retainer can
be delivered with a center opening for die access and the socket outline will be kept to a minimum

 Solder paste Please use a solder paste w/o any silver!
 Solder profile Please refer to our website www.e-tec.com
    How to order
 E X X  x x x x -  x x  x x -  x x X X  x x  L    locating pegs
Device Type  Locking Type
Nbr of
contacts
Elastomer
or Pitch
 Grid Code Config Code  Plating
55 = gold  B = BGA
 L = LGA/QFN
 G = GullWing
 F = FastLock
W = TwistLock
Q  = QuickLock
C = ClamShell
 999
if LGA or QFN
Ball count
if BGA
will be given by
the factory after
receipt of the
chip datasheet
will be given by the factory after
receipt of the chip datasheet
if with adapterboard
 95 = tin/gold
    (tin leadfree)
  Contact Type
  90 = Solderless Compression Type; 6.5 GHz performance
 91 = Solderless Compression Type; 10 GHz performance
 others on request
Solder Adapters (on request only):
 30 = SMT……… ( with surface mount Adapterboard )
 70 = THT……… ( with soldertail Adapterboard )
14a